
FRANCE MEETING MONDAY, 19 SEP 2022

R1 19 Sep 2022 | Saint-Cloud | JOUVENCE HANDICAP
Distance: 3000m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR50,000
7:50 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 824311
	 2	 107982
	 3	 221650
	 4	 615054
	 5	 868113
	 6	 110512
	 7	 451521
	 8	 298067
	 9	 132133
	10	 001000
	11	 045410
	12	 140386
	13	 504426
	14	 027538
	15	 081009
	16	 470031

PAPER TROPHY (FR)
BEL ARISTO (FR)
BELGIAN PRINCE (FR)
BERKANE (FR)
NOBODY’S (FR)
SRIFANELOGREEN (FR)
BADEN ROCKS (FR)
BLUE SWAN (FR)
SHEHIYR
CREATIVE (FR)
ALKUIN (IRE)
STYLEDARGENT (FR)
SHAMSABAD (FR)
RUE DES IRLANDAIS (IRE)
CHECKPOINT CHARLIE
FLYINGBEAUTY (FR)

61
60.5
59
59
59
58
57.5
57
57
56.5
56.5
56
55.5
55.5
55
54.5

1
9
11
8
14
6
2
16
5
13
12
15
7
4
3
10

M GUYON
C DEMURO
M BARZALONA
C SOUMILLON
C STEFAN
T PICCONE
S PASQUIER
G BENOIST
A GUTIERREZ VAL
R MANGIONE
E HARDOUIN
M VELON
C LECOEUVRE
O PESLIER
I MENDIZABAL
A POUCHIN

R AVIAL LOPEZ
F CHAPPET
P COTTIER
M D SANCHEZ
M RULEC
B AUDOUIN
S WATTEL
Y BARBEROT
MLLE MLLE S AUDOY
MME H MARTINEZ
W HICKST
MLLE A WATTEL
D&P PROD’HOMME
H PANTALL
S CERULIS
S WATTEL

4
4
5
4
5
5
5
5
9
6
7
6
7
4
7
5

G
G
G
H
G
G
G
G
G
M
G
G
G
M
G
M

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR
IRE
IRE
FR

--
--
64
--
--
--
--
--
65
71
102
--
63
--
81
64

	19-�3�-4-2
	11-�2�-3-0
	28-�3�-3-7
	13-�3�-1-1
	29-�6�-3-4
	21-�5�-5-0
	26-�3�-5-5
	25-�2�-3-4
	39-�6�-5-7
	42-�5�-3-9
	28-�6�-4-2
	24-�5�-4-5
	60-�6�-9-9
	14-�2�-1-2
	47-�5�-11-9
	17-�4�-1-2

$76,124
$52,251
$112,275
$65,014
$87,856
$72,702
$88,885
$80,002
$95,799
$106,191
$117,559
$105,724
$173,717
$36,058
$171,486
$65,029

	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	7-�1�-2-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	10-�3�-1-1
	1-�0�-1-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	3-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 PAPER TROPHY (FR) Trainer: R Avial Lopez Barrier: 1 Total: 19-3-4-2 Prize Money: $76,124
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 61 Good: 14-3-2-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo alzmel fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 10-1-2-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Spanish Moon (USA) Dam: Mislix (FR) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 19-3-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-2-0 Last Win: 25/08/22 (25 Days)
Owner: C Pierrou

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 12May22	 TAR	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	 6]	 M Foulon	 57	 $--	 Fantastic Spirit	 2:24.80		  ........ 1½...............................Tarbes
4 of 16	 06Jun22	 STC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 79	 [	 5]	 G Benoist	 60	 $--	 Saam	 2:39.75		  ........ 1¾.........................Saint-Cloud
3 of 16	 25Jun22	 COM	turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	13]	 C Demuro	 56	 $--	 Goya Senora	 3:03.88		  ........ 1½......................... Compiegne
1 of 16	 31Jul22	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 M Guyon	 55	 $--	 Utamaro	 2:30.80		  ........... 1...................... Clairefontaine
1 of 14	 25Aug22	 DEA	 turf	 3200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 T Piccone	 57	 $--	 Bel Aristo	 3:23.39		  .......... ¾............................ Deauville

2 BEL ARISTO (FR) Trainer: F Chappet Barrier: 9 Total: 11-2-3-0 Prize Money: $52,251
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 60.5 Good: 6-1-1-0 Track: 2-1-0-0

4yo bay f. fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-3-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: New Approach (IRE) Dam: Baroness Daniela (UK) J+H: 6-0-2-0 Turf: 11-2-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-2-0 Last Win: 01/10/21 (353 Days)
Owner: A Gilibert/ec D’haspel

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 12	 24Oct21	 LON	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 73	 [	 3]	 S Pasquier	 55.5	 $--	 Scope	 3:27.35		  ...... 19¼.................. ParisLongchamp
7 of 9	 07May22	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 S Pasquier	 57	 $--	 Coeur Macen	 2:34.36		  ........ 5¼.........................Lyon-Parilly
9 of 9	 23Jun22	 CHA	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	 7]	 C Demuro	 57.5	 $--	 Love Child	 3:13.41		  ...... 19½.............................Chantilly
8 of 11	 05Aug22	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 68	 [	 6]	 C Demuro	 57	 $--	 Fenelon	 2:30.20		  ........... 6...................... Clairefontaine
2 of 14	 25Aug22	 DEA	 turf	 3200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 C Demuro	 60.5	 $--	 Paper Trophy	 3:23.39		  .......... ¾............................ Deauville

3 BELGIAN PRINCE (FR) Trainer: P Cottier Barrier: 11 Total: 28-3-3-7 Prize Money: $112,275
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 59 Good: 8-1-0-1 Track: 3-0-1-2

5yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 20-1-2-4 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-2-1
Sire: Prince Gibraltar Dam: Daffodil Fields (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 27-3-3-7 Soft/Heavy: 19-1-3-6 Last Win: 03/05/22 (139 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Gribomont / Ecurie Du Sud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 16	 04Apr22	 CHA	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 82	 [	16]	 C Soumillon	 59.5	 $--	 Dojo	 3:14.47		  ........... 1.............................Chantilly
1 of 16	 03May22	 CHA	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 M Guyon	 58	 $--	 La Templiere	 3:11.76		  ........... 1.............................Chantilly
6 of 6	 27May22	 SDP	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 G Millet	 58.5	 $--	 Mon Ouragan	 2:30.50		  ........ 5¾............... Salon De Provence
5 of 15	 19Jul22	 VIC	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 M Guyon	 61	 $--	 Almacado Gree	 2:58.00		  ........... 6.................................Vichy
12 of 16	 14Aug22	 DEA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 H Besnier	 60	 $--	 Baden Rocks	 2:39.77		  ........ 6½............................ Deauville

4 BERKANE (FR) Trainer: M D Sanchez Barrier: 8 Total: 13-3-1-1 Prize Money: $65,014
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 59 Good: 7-1-0-1 Track: 4-0-1-0

4yo bay fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Adlerflug (GER) Dam: Mexicali (IRE) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 12-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-2-1-0 Last Win: 25/02/22 (206 Days)
Owner: Ec Pandora Racing/mme I Corbani

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 25Feb22	 CHA	 awt	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 120	 [	 1]	 C Soumillon	 56	 $--	 Brokeback Mountain	 2:54.24		  ......... hd.............................Chantilly
5 of 16	 24Mar22	 STC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 C Soumillon	 60	 $--	 Mika D’o	 2:32.05		  ........ 3¼.........................Saint-Cloud
16 of 16	 03May22	 CHA	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	16]	 T Piccone	 61	 $--	 Belgian Prince	 3:11.76		  ...... 36¼.............................Chantilly
5 of 16	 25Jun22	 COM	turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 72	 [	 1]	 T Piccone	 61	 $--	 Goya Senora	 3:03.88		  ........ 1¾......................... Compiegne
4 of 15	 15Aug22	 SSB	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 25	 [	10]	 C Cadel	 59	 $--	 Il Decamerone	 2:30.43		  ........ 2¼..................... San Sebastian
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5 NOBODY’S (FR) Trainer: M Rulec Barrier: 14 Total: 29-6-3-4 Prize Money: $87,856
Jockey: C Stefan WT: 59 Good: 13-3-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 18-2-1-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Vespone (IRE) Dam: Lady Speedy (IRE) J+H: 4-2-0-1 Turf: 20-3-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-0-2 Last Win: 03/08/22 (47 Days)
Owner: P Wulk

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 18	 20Feb22	 CGM	turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 42	 [	 1]	 S Vogt	 59	 $--	 Joao	 1:35.28		  ........ 6¼........................Cagnes Midi
8 of 16	 10Jun22	 COM	turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 C Stefan	 59	 $--	 Inattendu	 1:38.56		  ........... 4......................... Compiegne
1 of 14	 11Jul22	 VIT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 C Stefan	 61.5	 $--	 Liora	 2:12.70		  ........... 8................................. Vittel
1 of 11	 03Aug22	 VIT	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 C Stefan	 66	 $--	 Silver Magic	 2:28.49		  ........... 2................................. Vittel
3 of 16	 14Aug22	 DEA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 C Stefan	 59.5	 $--	 Baden Rocks	 2:39.77		  ........ 1¾............................ Deauville

6 SRIFANELOGREEN (FR) Trainer: B Audouin Barrier: 6 Total: 21-5-5-0 Prize Money: $72,702
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 58 Good: 10-4-2-0 Track: 2-1-0-0

5yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 14-4-3-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Sri Putra (UK) Dam: Greentathir (FR) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 20-5-4-0 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-2-0 Last Win: 24/07/22 (57 Days)
Owner: J Gilbert

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 11May22	 FTN	 turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 C Soumillon	 60	 $--	 Watchmen	 2:46.14		  ....... Lhd......................Fontainebleau
10 of 16	 05Jun22	 CHA	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	15]	 T Piccone	 54	 $--	 Santa Zoo	 2:30.50		  ........ 5½.............................Chantilly
5 of 16	 03Jul22	 STC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 O Andigne	 56	 $--	 Panjaman	 2:29.10		  ........ 1¼.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 15	 24Jul22	 DEP	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 T Piccone	 58	 $--	 Auenwolf	 2:34.80		  ......... hd...............................Dieppe
2 of 6	 25Aug22	 CTB	 turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 A Bernard	 57	 $--	 In Front	 2:53.85		  ........ 1¾......................Chateaubriant

7 BADEN ROCKS (FR) Trainer: S Wattel Barrier: 2 Total: 26-3-5-5 Prize Money: $88,885
Jockey: S Pasquier WT: 57.5 Good: 9-1-2-1 Track: 7-0-3-1

5yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 15-1-3-4 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Champs Elysees (UK) Dam: Becomes You (UK) J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 20-2-5-3 Soft/Heavy: 14-1-3-3 Last Win: 14/08/22 (36 Days)
Owner: O Post

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 16	 17Nov21	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 36	 [	 3]	 M Barzalona	 58.5	 $--	 Dojo	 2:36.33		  ........... 1............................ Deauville
1 of 14	 12Dec21	 DEA	 awt	 3400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 T Bachelot	 59	 $--	 Local Whisky	 3:36.17		  ........... 1............................ Deauville
5 of 10	 14Jan22	 DEA	 awt	 3400	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	10]	 T Bachelot	 59.5	 $--	 Le Hoyo	 3:42.12		  ........ 4¾............................ Deauville
2 of 16	 03Jul22	 STC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 65	 [	 5]	 S Pasquier	 54.5	 $--	 Panjaman	 2:29.10		  ......... hd.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 16	 14Aug22	 DEA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 S Pasquier	 54	 $--	 Thunderspeed	 2:39.77		  ........ 1¾............................ Deauville

8 BLUE SWAN (FR) Trainer: Y Barberot Barrier: 16 Total: 25-2-3-4 Prize Money: $80,002
Jockey: G Benoist WT: 57 Good: 10-1-1-2 Track: 6-1-1-1

5yo grey fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 18-2-3-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-1
Sire: Rajsaman Dam: Blue Blue Sea (UK) J+H: 17-1-1-3 Turf: 25-2-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 14-1-2-2 Last Win: 19/08/21 (396 Days)
Owner: Go Horses Sprl

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 19May22	 LON	 turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	 2]	 G Benoist	 57.5	 $--	 Or Gris	 3:01.27		  ........ 5¼.................. ParisLongchamp
8 of 16	 05Jun22	 CHA	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	16]	 G Benoist	 59	 $--	 Santa Zoo	 2:30.50		  ........... 5.............................Chantilly
11 of 16	 25Jun22	 COM	turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	 4]	 C Guitraud	 62	 $--	 Goya Senora	 3:03.88		  ........ 8¾......................... Compiegne
6 of 11	 05Aug22	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 73	 [	 9]	 C Guitraud	 57	 $--	 Fenelon	 2:30.20		  ........... 4...................... Clairefontaine
7 of 14	 25Aug22	 DEA	 turf	 3200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 G Benoist	 58	 $--	 Paper Trophy	 3:23.39		  ........... 9............................ Deauville

9 SHEHIYR Trainer: Mlle Mlle S Audoy Barrier: 5 Total: 39-6-5-7 Prize Money: $95,799
Jockey: A Gutierrez Val WT: 57 Good: 16-1-4-3 Track: 2-0-0-0

9yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 15-3-2-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Acclamation (UK) Dam: Shemiyla (FR) J+H: 4-2-0-2 Turf: 28-4-4-5 Soft/Heavy: 14-3-1-3 Last Win: 24/06/22 (87 Days)
Owner: Mlle S Audoy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 17	 27Apr22	 LAT	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 71	 [	 9]	 A Gutierrez Val	 62	 $--	 Lili Blue	 2:35.50		  ........ 1¾................. La Teste de Buch
2 of 7	 28May22	 BLB	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 M Eon	 56	 $--	 Pont Mirabeau	 2:36.76		  ..........nk............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
1 of 8	 24Jun22	 DAX	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 79	 [	 2]	 A Gutierrez Val	 62	 $--	 Mad River	 2:24.50		  .......... ¾...................................Dax
3 of 11	 20Jul22	 MDM	turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 C Robin	 62	 $--	 Calliope	 2:32.06		  ........Lnk...................Mont De Marsan
3 of 6	 25Aug22	 CTB	 turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 A Gutierrez Val	 57	 $--	 In Front	 2:53.85		  ........ 4¾......................Chateaubriant

10 CREATIVE (FR) Trainer: Mme H Martinez Barrier: 13 Total: 42-5-3-9 Prize Money: $106,191
Jockey: R Mangione WT: 56.5 Good: 22-2-1-7 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo grey fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 11-1-0-5 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Mastercraftsman (IRE) Dam: Incroyable (USA) J+H: 10-1-0-0 Turf: 34-5-3-7 Soft/Heavy: 17-3-1-1 Last Win: 19/06/22 (92 Days)
Owner: Mme H Mennessier Martinez

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 16	 05Jun22	 CHA	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	10]	 R Mangione	 52.5	 $--	 Santa Zoo	 2:30.50		  ........ 5½.............................Chantilly
1 of 17	 19Jun22	 CHA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	 2]	 R Mangione	 52	 $--	 Highbari	 1:49.79		  .......... ¾.............................Chantilly
11 of 14	 17Jul22	 CHA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	12]	 R Mangione	 59	 $--	 Hooking	 2:09.93		  ........ 7½.............................Chantilly
15 of 16	 09Aug22	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 18	 [	 4]	 R Mangione	 59.5	 $--	 Harper	 1:35.19		  ...... 19¾............................ Deauville
14 of 16	 28Aug22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 27	 [	16]	 R Mangione	 53.5	 $--	 Dragonet	 1:56.06		  ........ 8¼............................ Deauville
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11 ALKUIN (IRE) Trainer: W Hickst Barrier: 12 Total: 28-6-4-2 Prize Money: $117,559
Jockey: E Hardouin WT: 56.5 Good: 21-6-3-2 Track: 2-1-0-0

7yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 22-3-4-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-3-1-1
Sire: Maxios (GER) Dam: Almerita (GER) J+H: 16-3-3-0 Turf: 28-6-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-1-0 Last Win: 16/07/22 (65 Days)
Owner: Gwh  Schmitt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 18May22	 STB	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 64	 [	 7]	 A Pietsch	 56.5	 $--	 Arizona Lakes	 2:27.88		  ........ 2½..........................Strasbourg
5 of 7	 09Jun22	 LON	 turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 E Hardouin	 56	 $--	 Rose De Phlizz	 3:03.69		  ...... 10¾.................. ParisLongchamp
4 of 11	 30Jun22	 LON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 Thi  Journiac	 65	 $--	 Auenwolf	 2:34.48		  ........ 4¼.................. ParisLongchamp
1 of 7	 16Jul22	 STC	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 81	 [	 7]	 K Braye	 67.5	 $--	 Shamsabad	 3:14.34		  ......... 10.........................Saint-Cloud
10 of 14	 25Aug22	 DEA	 turf	 3200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 E Hardouin	 58	 $--	 Paper Trophy	 3:23.39		  ...... 13¾............................ Deauville

12 STYLEDARGENT (FR) Trainer: Mlle A Wattel Barrier: 15 Total: 24-5-4-5 Prize Money: $105,724
Jockey: M Velon WT: 56 Good: 12-1-2-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 9-3-1-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Style Vendome Dam: Feriadargent (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-4-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 9-3-2-2 Last Win: 28/02/22 (203 Days)
Owner: G Pariente

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 20Mar22	 LYO	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 76	 [	 6]	 A Gutierrez Val	 59	 $--	 Lord Achilles	 2:17.89		  ........ 3¼.........................Lyon-Parilly
12 of 16	 17Apr22	 LON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 O Peslier	 58	 $--	 Big Call	 2:31.25		  ........ 8¼.................. ParisLongchamp
3 of 7	 28May22	 BLB	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 A Gutierrez Val	 56	 $--	 Pont Mirabeau	 2:36.76		  .......... ½............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
8 of 14	 20Jun22	 NAN	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	 5]	 A Gutierrez Val	 60.5	 $--	 Totem	 2:29.36		  ........ 7½...............................Nantes
6 of 11	 20Jul22	 MDM	turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 A Gutierrez Val	 63	 $--	 Calliope	 2:32.06		  ........ 5¼...................Mont De Marsan

13 SHAMSABAD (FR) Trainer: D&p Prod’homme Barrier: 7 Total: 60-6-9-9 Prize Money: $173,717
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 55.5 Good: 26-2-3-5 Track: 13-2-2-2

7yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 12-1-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Rock Of Gibraltar (IRE) Dam: Shamsa (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 56-5-7-9 Soft/Heavy: 24-3-4-1 Last Win: 08/06/21 (468 Days)
Owner: B Lynam

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 16	 15May22	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	13]	 H Doyle	 54.5	 $--	 Riocorvo	 2:08.77		  ........ 6¼.................. ParisLongchamp
4 of 8	 01Jun22	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	 2]	 M Barzalona	 57	 $--	 Panjaman	 2:15.45		  ........ 1¼.........................Saint-Cloud
4 of 16	 27Jun22	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 T Piccone	 55	 $--	 Salduro	 2:13.52		  ........ 2¾.........................Lyon-Parilly
2 of 7	 16Jul22	 STC	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	 5]	 Mr F Guy	 68.5	 $--	 Alkuin	 3:14.34		  ......... 10.........................Saint-Cloud
6 of 15	 21Aug22	 DEA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 T Piccone	 58	 $--	 Have Dancer	 2:08.02		  ........... 3............................ Deauville

14 RUE DES IRLANDAIS (IRE) Trainer: H Pantall Barrier: 4 Total: 14-2-1-2 Prize Money: $36,058
Jockey: O Peslier WT: 55.5 Good: 8-1-1-1 Track: 4-1-1-1

4yo bay ire m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-1-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Outstrip (UK) Dam: Tiffany Diamond (IRE) J+H: 5-0-1-1 Turf: 13-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-1 Last Win: 22/09/21 (362 Days)
Owner: Ecurie X

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 14	 02Apr22	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 O Peslier	 56	 $--	 Ridwaan	 2:10.23		  ......... hd.........................Saint-Cloud
7 of 16	 28Apr22	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 O Peslier	 56	 $--	 Bobydargent	 2:14.68		  ........ 2¼.................. ParisLongchamp
5 of 16	 17May22	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 O Peslier	 59.5	 $--	 En Or	 2:12.85		  ........... 3.........................Saint-Cloud
3 of 16	 01Jun22	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 O Peslier	 57	 $--	 Sweet Victory	 2:09.22		  ........ 2¼.........................Saint-Cloud
8 of 15	 21Aug22	 DEA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 O Peslier	 57.5	 $--	 Have Dancer	 2:08.02		  ........ 4¼............................ Deauville

15 CHECKPOINT CHARLIE Trainer: S Cerulis Barrier: 3 Total: 47-5-11-9 Prize Money: $171,486
Jockey: I Mendizabal WT: 55 Good: 23-1-7-6 Track: 9-0-4-1

7yo grey ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Foxwedge (AUS) Dam: Guiletta (IRE) J+H: 4-1-0-0 Turf: 41-4-11-9 Soft/Heavy: 23-3-4-3 Last Win: 16/02/22 (215 Days)
Owner: Feel Good Horse Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 24Jan22	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 I Mendizabal	 58	 $--	 Alessandro	 2:00.02		  ........ 7½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
1 of 15	 16Feb22	 CAG	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 83	 [	14]	 I Mendizabal	 58	 $--	 Mika D’o	 2:29.55		  .......... ½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
10 of 16	 14Mar22	 CHA	 awt	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 I Mendizabal	 59.5	 $--	 Honor And Pleasure	 2:50.56		  ...... 10¾.............................Chantilly
10 of 15	 24Jul22	 DEP	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 P Borrelli	 60	 $--	 Srifanelogreen	 2:34.80		  ...... 11¼...............................Dieppe
9 of 16	 14Aug22	 DEA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 I Mendizabal	 56.5	 $--	 Baden Rocks	 2:39.77		  ........ 4½............................ Deauville

16 FLYINGBEAUTY (FR) Trainer: S Wattel Barrier: 10 Total: 17-4-1-2 Prize Money: $65,029
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 54.5 Good: 10-1-0-2 Track: 8-2-0-1

5yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Galiway (UK) Dam: Kiyrna (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 17-4-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-2-1-0 Last Win: 14/08/22 (36 Days)
Owner: Ecurie X

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 10Mar22	 STC	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 51	 [	 6]	 M Eon	 55.5	 $--	 Mister Nino	 3:34.01		  ........ 5¼.........................Saint-Cloud
13 of 15	 29Mar22	 STC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 M Eon	 53.5	 $--	 Monsieur Xoo	 2:34.23		  ........ 7½.........................Saint-Cloud
98 of 16	 01Jun22	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 Mlle Alison Massin	 53.5	 $--	 Sweet Victory	 2:09.22		  ......... 50.........................Saint-Cloud
3 of 16	 03Jul22	 STC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	10]	 A Pouchin	 53	 $--	 Panjaman	 2:29.10		  .......... ¾.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 12	 14Aug22	 DEA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	 8]	 T Bachelot	 58.5	 $--	 Nice Stroke	 2:43.82		  ....... Lhd............................ Deauville

SAINT-CLOUD | PAGE 3



FRANCE MEETING MONDAY, 19 SEP 2022

R2 19 Sep 2022 | Saint-Cloud | RAMSIN MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 1400m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR27,000
8:25 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 2
	 2	 03
	 3	 3
	 4	
	 5	
	 6	
	 7	
	 8	
	 9	

PIANO MAN (FR)
RISING UP (FR)
SPEECHMAN (USA)
ALASHAR (IRE)
KIZMAMBO (IRE)
KING’S CROWN
MARLOWE (FR)
VULCANIO (FR)
MICHELANGELO (FR)

58
58
58
56
56
56
56
56
56

4
6
9
5
2
3
8
7
1

R THOMAS
C DEMURO
M GUYON
C SOUMILLON
A LEMAITRE
M BARZALONA
C LECOEUVRE
M EON  1.5 
E HARDOUIN

C & Y LERNER
J MIEULLE
C LAFFON-PARIAS
F GRAFFARD
P DECOUZ
L GADBIN
V LUKA
A FOUASSIER
M BRASME

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C

FR
FR
USA
IRE
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 1-�0�-1-0
	 2-�0�-0-1
	 1-�0�-0-1
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$4,538
$3,176
$3,403
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 PIANO MAN (FR) Trainer: C & Y Lerner Barrier: 4 Total: 1-0-1-0 Prize Money: $4,538
Jockey: R Thomas WT: 58 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Anodin (IRE) Dam: Princess Charm (IRE) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme C Berke

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 8	 16Aug22	 DEA	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 R Thomas	 58	 $--	 Beylerbeyi	 1:17.83		  ........ 2½............................ Deauville

2 RISING UP (FR) Trainer: J Mieulle Barrier: 6 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: $3,176
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo chestnut fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Showcasing (UK) Dam: Red Line (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Jpj  Dubois

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
10 of 11	 18Aug22	 DEP	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 16	 [	 3]	 C Demuro	 56	 $--	 Rising Blast	 1:57.60		  ........ 4½...............................Dieppe
3 of 9	 06Sep22	 LAL	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 20	 [	 7]	 C Demuro	 55.5	 $--	 Revalita	 1:25.14		  ........... 3.................. Le Lion D’angers

3 SPEECHMAN (USA) Trainer: C Laffon-Parias Barrier: 9 Total: 1-0-0-1 Prize Money: $3,403
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay usa c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kingman (UK) Dam: Not Ready (USA) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Wertheimer & Frere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 9	 01Sep22	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 1	 [	 1]	 M Guyon	 58	 $--	 Padishakh	 1:40.37		  ........ 3¾.................. ParisLongchamp

4 ALASHAR (IRE) Trainer: F Graffard Barrier: 5 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo chestnut ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Lope De Vega (IRE) Dam: Alanza (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S A Aga Khan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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5 KIZMAMBO (IRE) Trainer: P Decouz Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Zoustar (AUS) Dam: White Bullet (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Griezmann

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

6 KING’S CROWN Trainer: L Gadbin Barrier: 3 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo chestnut fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Recorder (UK) Dam: Non Pareille (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme V Gadbin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

7 MARLOWE (FR) Trainer: V Luka Barrier: 8 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Al Wukair (IRE) Dam: Sky High Flyer (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Leram S R O

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

8 VULCANIO (FR) Trainer: A Fouassier Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Eon (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Charm Spirit (IRE) Dam: Celestina Agostino (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: T Lines/mme A Fouassier

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

9 MICHELANGELO (FR) Trainer: M Brasme Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: E Hardouin WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dabirsim Dam: Rumailah (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme C Volkmer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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R3 19 Sep 2022 | Saint-Cloud | ASTARIA MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 1400m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR27,000
9:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 4
	 2	 53
	 3	 36
	 4	 38
	 5	 8
	 6	
	 7	
	 8	

SAMABARA (FR)
GALWAY (FR)
FILLE DU ROI (FR)
MER NOIR (FR)
LA CHIP (FR)
TERTULIANE BLOOM (FR)
PAZ
MOCASSIN (IRE)

58
58
58
58
58
56
56
56

3
8
4
1
7
5
6
2

C SOUMILLON
C LECOEUVRE
M BARZALONA
A CRASTUS
I MENDIZABAL
M GUYON
S PASQUIER
C DEMURO

J C ROUGET
H F DEVIN
H DE NICOLAY
L GADBIN
L GADBIN
P&J BRANDT
F CHAPPET
TIM DONWORTH

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
UK
IRE

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-1
	 2-�0�-0-1
	 2-�0�-0-1
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$1,588
$4,538
$3,403
$1,513
$0
$0
$0
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 SAMABARA (FR) Trainer: J C Rouget Barrier: 3 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,588
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dark Angel (IRE) Dam: Samadrisa (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S A Aga Khan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 8	 18Aug22	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 C Soumillon	 57	 $--	 Left Sea	 1:48.22		  ........... 7............................ Deauville

2 GALWAY (FR) Trainer: H F Devin Barrier: 8 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: $4,538
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay f. fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Wootton Bassett (UK) Dam: Germance (USA) J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Haras d’Etreham

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 13	 24Jul22	 DEP	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 C Lecoeuvre	 57.5	 $--	 Rose Fragrance	 1:24.00		  ........ 3½...............................Dieppe
3 of 8	 18Aug22	 DEA	 turf	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 C Lecoeuvre	 56.5	 $--	 Cte D’escarbagnas	 1:33.81		  ........ 2¾............................ Deauville

3 FILLE DU ROI (FR) Trainer: H De Nicolay Barrier: 4 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: $3,403
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Belardo (IRE) Dam: Soeur Du Roi (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme D Garcia-dubois/d Mary/cran

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 8	 09Jun22	 LON	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 C Lecoeuvre	 56	 $--	 Terrestrial	 1:19.77		  ........ 1¾.................. ParisLongchamp
6 of 8	 10Jul22	 DEA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 C Lecoeuvre	 55.5	 $--	 Breizh Sky	 -- --- --		  ........ 5½............................ Deauville

4 MER NOIR (FR) Trainer: L Gadbin Barrier: 1 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,513
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo noipan fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Seabhac (USA) Dam: Alpinette (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D Singarin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 9	 26Jul22	 DAX	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 1	 [	 7]	 A Crastus	 57	 $--	 Elounda Queen	 1:24.40		  ........ 2¾...................................Dax
8 of 8	 18Aug22	 DEA	 turf	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 A Crastus	 56.5	 $--	 Cte D’escarbagnas	 1:33.81		  ........... 7............................ Deauville
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5 LA CHIP (FR) Trainer: L Gadbin Barrier: 7 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: I Mendizabal WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dream Ahead (USA) Dam: Mafasina (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme B Winkler

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 11	 17Aug22	 AGT	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 D Boche	 54.5	 $--	 Drole De Dame	 1:19.80		  ........ 6¾............................ Argentan

6 TERTULIANE BLOOM (FR) Trainer: P&j Brandt Barrier: 5 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Recorder (UK) Dam: Senorita Bloom (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme P Brandt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

7 PAZ Trainer: F Chappet Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S Pasquier WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Siyouni Dam: Pinkster (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Haras D’etreham - Riviera Equine

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

8 MOCASSIN (IRE) Trainer: Tim Donworth Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Charm Spirit (IRE) Dam: Go Lovely Rose (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme Am Hayes

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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R4 19 Sep 2022 | Saint-Cloud | HERBAGER STAKES
Distance: 1600m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR35,000
9:35 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 113251
	 2	 541145
	 3	 11
	 4	 214466
	 5	 332321
	 6	
	 7	 142661
	 8	 0221
	 9	 152335

PERVADE
ONE O’CLOCK JUMP (FR)
AEMILIANUS (GER)
NEVER DIES (FR)
ANOBE (FR)
MATT MACHINE (IRE)
CELESTINE (FR)
SHOW LIGHTS
MISSYOUNI (IRE)

57
57
57
57
57
57
55.5
55.5
55.5

1
8
2
4
3
7
6
9
5

C SOUMILLON
S PASQUIER
A STARKE
A MADAMET
J CABRE
C LECOEUVRE
T PICCONE
M BARZALONA
A LEMAITRE

F GRAFFARD
N CLEMENT
M KLUG
A FABRE
J BOISNARD
V LUKA
W HICKST
H PANTALL
CHR HEAD

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

C
G
G
G
C
C
F
F
F

UK
FR
GER
FR
FR
IRE
FR
UK
IRE

91
--
--
--
--
--
--
76
--

	 8-�3�-1-1
	 9-�2�-0-2
	 2-�2�-0-0
	 6-�1�-1-0
	12-�3�-3-4
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 6-�2�-1-0
	 4-�1�-2-0
	 7-�2�-1-2

$42,180
$48,947
$8,263
$24,228
$68,220
$0
$32,272
$7,008
$40,924

	3-�1�-1-0
	5-�2�-0-0
	2-�2�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	5-�1�-1-2
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	4-�2�-1-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 PERVADE Trainer: F Graffard Barrier: 1 Total: 8-3-1-1 Prize Money: $42,180
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 57 Good: 5-1-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

3yo bay uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-2-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0
Sire: Kingman (UK) Dam: Suffused (UK) J+H: 4-2-1-1 Turf: 5-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-2-0-0 Last Win: 12/08/22 (38 Days)
Owner: Suc K Abdullah

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 13	 25Feb22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 C Soumillon	 60	 $--	 Simca Mille	 1:59.54		  ........ 1¼.............................Chantilly
3 of 6	 29Mar22	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 C Soumillon	 57	 $--	 Yoozuna	 2:14.70		  ........ 1½.........................Saint-Cloud
2 of 7	 07May22	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	 2]	 C Soumillon	 59	 $--	 Facteur Cheval	 1:38.40		  ........... 2................................ran on
5 of 13	 18Jun22	 ASC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 85	 [	16]	 C T Keane	 57	 $34	 Missed The Cut	 2:06.00		  ........ 7¾.................... faded gradually 
1 of 6	 12Aug22	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 C Soumillon	 57.5	 $--	 Karcalla	 1:38.70		  ....... Lhd...................... Clairefontaine

2 ONE O’CLOCK JUMP (FR) Trainer: N Clement Barrier: 8 Total: 9-2-0-2 Prize Money: $48,947
Jockey: S Pasquier WT: 57 Good: 5-1-0-2 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-0-0-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-2-0-0
Sire: Shalaa (IRE) Dam: Dynamite (FR) J+H: 6-2-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 08/05/22 (134 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Hdbb

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 09Mar22	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 S Pasquier	 54.5	 $--	 Loliwood	 1:38.87		  ........ 4½.............................Chantilly
1 of 13	 01Apr22	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 S Pasquier	 54	 $--	 Puerto Madero	 1:37.25		  ..........nk.............................Chantilly
1 of 16	 08May22	 STC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	 7]	 S Pasquier	 55	 $--	 Sitello	 1:40.12		  .......... ¾.........................Saint-Cloud
4 of 6	 02Jul22	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 97	 [	 2]	 S Pasquier	 56.5	 $--	 Facteur Cheval	 1:39.73		  ........ 2¾.............................Chantilly
5 of 9	 27Aug22	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 74	 [	 1]	 S Pasquier	 57	 $--	 Memento Mori	 1:35.96		  ........ 4¾............................ Deauville

3 AEMILIANUS (GER) Trainer: M Klug Barrier: 2 Total: 2-2-0-0 Prize Money: $8,263
Jockey: A Starke WT: 57 Good: 2-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ger g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-2-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-2-0-0
Sire: Holy Roman Emperor (GER) Dam: Assisi (GER) J+H: 2-2-0-0 Turf: 2-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 13/08/22 (37 Days)
Owner: Gestut Schlenderhan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 8	 30Jul22	 COL	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 A Starke	 58	 $--	 Sonnenperle	 1:37.23		  ........ 4½............................. Cologne
1 of 7	 13Aug22	 HOP	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 A Starke	 58	 $--	 Atoso	 1:40.77		  .......... ½....................... Hoppegarten

4 NEVER DIES (FR) Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 4 Total: 6-1-1-0 Prize Money: $24,228
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 57 Good: 5-0-1-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-1-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: No Nay Never (USA) Dam: La Teranga (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 27/07/21 (419 Days)
Owner: M Mbacke

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 27Jul21	 COM	turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 20	 [	 2]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $--	 Pretexte	 1:31.89		  ........... 4......................... Compiegne
4 of 9	 15Aug21	 DEA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 93	 [	 5]	 M Barzalona	 57	 $--	 Who Knows	 1:23.52		  ........ 3½............................ Deauville
4 of 8	 24Mar22	 STC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 M Barzalona	 57	 $--	 Siam Paragon	 1:25.89		  ........ 2¾.........................Saint-Cloud
6 of 10	 17Apr22	 LON	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 79	 [	 1]	 M Barzalona	 57	 $--	 Faro De San Juan	 1:15.06		  ........ 1¾.................. ParisLongchamp
6 of 8	 13May22	 STC	 turf	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 74	 [	 8]	 M Barzalona	 57	 $--	 Dom Bertrand	 1:34.52		  ........ 3¾.........................Saint-Cloud
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5 ANOBE (FR) Trainer: J Boisnard Barrier: 3 Total: 12-3-3-4 Prize Money: $68,220
Jockey: J Cabre WT: 57 Good: 6-2-3-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 9-3-2-4 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-2
Sire: Anodin (IRE) Dam: Betria (FR) J+H: 4-1-1-2 Turf: 10-2-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-3 Last Win: 06/08/22 (44 Days)
Owner: A Prudent

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 6	 18May22	 LAL	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 72	 [	 5]	 J Cabre	 57.5	 $--	 Russipant Fal	 2:12.21		  ........... 4.................. Le Lion D’angers
2 of 9	 31May22	 ANG	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 J Cabre	 57	 $--	 Wootton Diva	 1:39.00		  ........ 1¾...............................Angers
3 of 9	 15Jun22	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	 7]	 H Lebouc	 57.5	 $--	 God Blessing	 1:40.25		  ........ 4½................. La Teste de Buch
2 of 6	 28Jul22	 LAL	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 39	 [	 5]	 H Lebouc	 57	 $--	 Bemer	 2:09.33		  .......... ¾.................. Le Lion D’angers
1 of 8	 06Aug22	 LAL	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 J Cabre	 57	 $--	 Wakaburn	 2:32.19		  ..........nk.................. Le Lion D’angers

6 MATT MACHINE (IRE) Trainer: V Luka Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Outstrip (UK) Dam: Peace Fonic (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Westminster Race Horses G

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

7 CELESTINE (FR) Trainer: W Hickst Barrier: 6 Total: 6-2-1-0 Prize Money: $32,272
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 55.5 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-1-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Shamalgan Dam: Celesteville (IRE) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 4-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-0 Last Win: 28/08/22 (22 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Normandie Pur Sang

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 05Mar22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 I Mendizabal	 55.5	 $--	 Welcome Sight	 2:01.60		  ........ 4¼............................ Deauville
2 of 6	 03May22	 NCY	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 A Crastus	 55.5	 $--	 Selwan	 2:05.14		  .......... ¾................................Nancy
6 of 7	 29May22	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 40	 [	 7]	 C Demuro	 57	 $--	 Babala	 2:05.63		  ........ 7½.................. ParisLongchamp
6 of 7	 25Jun22	 LAL	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 F Veron	 55.5	 $--	 Hypotenus	 2:12.50		  ......... 24.................. Le Lion D’angers
1 of 9	 28Aug22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	 5]	 T Piccone	 55.5	 $--	 Intuitu	 1:56.63		  ......... hd............................ Deauville

8 SHOW LIGHTS Trainer: H Pantall Barrier: 9 Total: 4-1-2-0 Prize Money: $7,008
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 55.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk f Fav: 2-0-1-0 54-56kg: 1-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Dubawi (IRE) Dam: Show Day (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-2-0 Last Win: 15/03/22 (188 Days)
Owner: Godolphin SNC

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
14 of 16	 19Oct21	 YAR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 29	 [	11]	 W Buick	 57.5	 $*5	 Shaara	 1:43.02		  ...... 18½...........................weakened 
2 of 10	 17Dec21	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 71	 [	 2]	 James Doyle	 57.5	 $*3	 Mighty Afra	 1:40.77		  ........ 1½........... no chance with winner
2 of 10	 14Feb22	 WOL	 awt	 1900	  S 	 HCP	 68	 [	10]	 D Probert	 54	 $4.5	 Willow Cove	 2:02.40		  .......... ¾............headed towards finish
1 of 7	 15Mar22	 NCS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 79	 [	 6]	 J Mitchell	 58.5	 $4.5	 Nikhi	 2:15.83		  ........... 1................................ran on

9 MISSYOUNI (IRE) Trainer: Chr Head Barrier: 5 Total: 7-2-1-2 Prize Money: $40,924
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 55.5 Good: 6-2-1-2 Track: 2-1-1-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-2-1-0
Sire: Siyouni Dam: Epsom Icon (UK) J+H: 7-2-1-2 Turf: 5-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 29/03/22 (174 Days)
Owner: Yeguada Centurion Slu

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 03May22	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 96	 [	 8]	 A Lemaitre	 57	 $--	 Pennine Hills	 1:39.20		  .......... ¾.............................Chantilly
2 of 7	 24May22	 STC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 A Lemaitre	 57	 $--	 Sun Flare	 1:44.61		  .......... ¾.........................Saint-Cloud
3 of 9	 14Jun22	 COM	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 72	 [	 8]	 A Lemaitre	 56	 $--	 Antharis	 1:25.90		  ........ 1¾......................... Compiegne
3 of 8	 25Jul22	 TAR	 turf	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 A Lemaitre	 58	 $--	 Ataared	 1:29.00		  ........ 1¾...............................Tarbes
5 of 8	 28Aug22	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	 4]	 A Lemaitre	 55.5	 $--	 Bolchoi	 1:16.33		  ........ 3¼............................ Deauville
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R5 19 Sep 2022 | Saint-Cloud | DE DAVRON CLAIMING STAKES
Distance: 1600m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR23,000
10:10 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 983313
	 2	 742618
	 3	 926821
	 4	 110335
	 5	 04
	 6	 37053
	 7	 86139
	 8	 951798

CHITOSE (FR)
VALUABLE VISTA (GER)
NIGHTHAB (FR)
DOBRA (IRE)
COMMING PULSE (IRE)
ROYAL AIR FORCE (FR)
ON LOCKDOWN (FR)
ALLURRE (FR)

59.5
59.5
57.5
56.5
56.5
56
56
54.5

6
8
5
1
4
3
2
7

C SOUMILLON
A VAN DEN TROOST  1.5 
M GUYON
J NICOLEAU  2.5 
C GUITRAUD
L ROUSSEL  2.5 
C RAIMBAULT  3.5 
A CRASTUS

A G BOTTI
MME Y ALMENRADER
H PANTALL
F R MONFORT
M NIESLANIK
MLLE J SOUDAN
L GADBIN
M CESANDRI

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

F
F
C
F
F
F
G
F

FR
GER
FR
IRE
IRE
FR
FR
FR

85
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	11-�2�-0-3
	 8-�1�-2-0
	 8-�1�-3-0
	12-�3�-1-3
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 5-�0�-0-2
	 5-�1�-0-1
	 6-�1�-0-0

$29,707
$7,924
$19,950
$41,878
$1,933
$5,621
$10,882
$8,782

	7-�1�-0-2
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-1
	3-�1�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 CHITOSE (FR) Trainer: A G Botti Barrier: 6 Total: 11-2-0-3 Prize Money: $29,707
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 59.5 Good: 8-2-0-2 Track: 3-1-0-1

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-0-2
Sire: Ultra (IRE) Dam: Cordey (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-2-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: 13/08/22 (37 Days)
Owner: Passion Racing Club

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 14May22	 DUS	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 B Ganbat	 58	 $--	 Toskana Belle	 1:34.90		  ...... 11¼.......................... Dusseldorf
3 of 7	 06Jun22	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 63	 [	 3]	 S Pasquier	 54.5	 $--	 Bonheur Bleu	 1:48.91		  ..........nk.........................Saint-Cloud
3 of 8	 11Jul22	 COM	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	 2]	 S Pasquier	 56	 $--	 Zanotchka	 1:36.74		  ........ 1¼......................... Compiegne
1 of 9	 13Aug22	 CLA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 S Planque	 57	 $--	 Dieppe	 1:22.60		  .......... ¾...................... Clairefontaine
3 of 9	 26Aug22	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 D Provost	 59.5	 $--	 Joli Coup	 1:47.30		  ........ 1½...................... Clairefontaine

2 VALUABLE VISTA (GER) Trainer: Mme Y Almenrader Barrier: 8 Total: 8-1-2-0 Prize Money: $7,924
Jockey: A Van Den Troost (a1.5) WT: 59.5 Good: 5-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ger f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Guiliani (GER) Dam: Valiani (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 03/07/22 (78 Days)
Owner: Stall Baltrum

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 30Apr22	 MUL	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 A De Vries	 55	 $--	 Wild Man	 2:13.33		  ........ 7¼.............................Mulheim
2 of 8	 28May22	 BAD	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 A De Vries	 58	 $--	 Derida	 2:04.15		  .......... ½...................... Baden-Baden
6 of 9	 05Jun22	 HOP	 turf	 2000	  G 	 G3	 6	 [	 3]	 A De Vries	 58	 $--	 Wagnis	 2:02.09		  ...... 12¾....................... Hoppegarten
1 of 8	 03Jul22	 HMB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 A De Vries	 58	 $--	 Lina	 2:08.71		  ........ 1¼................... Hambourg Horn
8 of 11	 31Aug22	 BAD	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 20	 [	13]	 A Van Den Troost	 54	 $--	 Noble Heidi	 1:55.80		  ......... 21...................... Baden-Baden

3 NIGHTHAB (FR) Trainer: H Pantall Barrier: 5 Total: 8-1-3-0 Prize Money: $19,950
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 57.5 Good: 4-1-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-0-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Night Of Thunder (IRE) Dam: Habdab (UK) J+H: 5-1-3-0 Turf: 7-1-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-2-0 Last Win: 10/08/22 (40 Days)
Owner: Mme J Clee

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 05May22	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 M Guyon	 58	 $--	 Bemer	 2:10.91		  .......... ¾.........................Lyon-Parilly
6 of 12	 07Jun22	 DEP	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 J Guillochon	 58	 $--	 La Mehana	 2:32.00		  ...... 15¾...............................Dieppe
8 of 11	 23Jun22	 CTB	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 J Guillochon	 58	 $--	 Alone	 2:07.72		  ......... 11......................Chateaubriant
2 of 6	 19Jul22	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 36	 [	 3]	 M Guyon	 58.5	 $--	 Woozle	 2:07.48		  ........... 2.................................Vichy
1 of 8	 10Aug22	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 M Guyon	 59.5	 $--	 Shahnameh	 2:08.66		  ......... hd.................................Vichy

4 DOBRA (IRE) Trainer: F R Monfort Barrier: 1 Total: 12-3-1-3 Prize Money: $41,878
Jockey: J Nicoleau (a2.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 7-3-0-1 Track: 2-2-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Ribchester (IRE) Dam: Scarlet Belle (UK) J+H: 2-0-0-2 Turf: 9-2-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-2 Last Win: 29/04/22 (143 Days)
Owner: G Augustin-Normand

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 29Apr22	 STC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 A Mosse	 56.5	 $--	 Louna Chope	 2:44.66		  ........... 1.........................Saint-Cloud
12 of 16	 07Jul22	 LON	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	16]	 C Lecoeuvre	 55.5	 $--	 Sunray	 1:56.46		  ........ 7¼.................. ParisLongchamp
3 of 8	 18Jul22	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 J Nicoleau	 52.5	 $--	 Black Wall	 2:07.75		  ........... 1.................................Vichy
3 of 11	 07Aug22	 LAL	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	10]	 J Nicoleau	 58.5	 $--	 Prince Louis	 2:09.29		  ........ 1¾.................. Le Lion D’angers
5 of 11	 27Aug22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 65	 [	10]	 M Guyon	 58.5	 $--	 Vega Of Saints	 2:00.43		  ........ 2¾............................ Deauville
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5 COMMING PULSE (IRE) Trainer: M Nieslanik Barrier: 4 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,933
Jockey: C Guitraud WT: 56.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dragon Pulse (IRE) Dam: Coming Back (UNR) (UNR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme E Nieslanikova

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
11 of 12	 21Jul22	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 A Subias	 56.5	 $--	 Jouza	 2:04.70		  ........ 5¾.................................Vichy
4 of 9	 26Aug22	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 H Besnier	 59.5	 $--	 Joli Coup	 1:47.30		  ........ 2¾...................... Clairefontaine

6 ROYAL AIR FORCE (FR) Trainer: Mlle J Soudan Barrier: 3 Total: 5-0-0-2 Prize Money: $5,621
Jockey: L Roussel (a2.5) WT: 56 Good: 3-0-0-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Hunter’s Light (IRE) Dam: Relight’s Best (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G Augustin-Normand

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 13	 01Oct21	 LEN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 10	 [	 9]	 A Madamet	 58	 $--	 Beaute Cachee	 2:11.07		  ........ 2¾.............................Le Mans
7 of 9	 27Feb22	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 33	 [	 2]	 E Hardouin	 56.5	 $--	 Safni	 2:18.07		  ........ 5¾....................... Lyon La Soie
13 of 13	 05Apr22	 STC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 14	 [	 5]	 I Mendizabal	 56.5	 $--	 Goldoni	 2:13.38		  ...... 12½.........................Saint-Cloud
5 of 16	 23Jun22	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	 4]	 I Mendizabal	 59	 $--	 Everillo	 1:39.60		  ........ 2½.............................Chantilly
3 of 8	 24Aug22	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 M Justum	 61	 $--	 Samba Vanilla	 1:41.72		  ........ 2¼.................................Vichy

7 ON LOCKDOWN (FR) Trainer: L Gadbin Barrier: 2 Total: 5-1-0-1 Prize Money: $10,882
Jockey: C Raimbault (a3.5) WT: 56 Good: 3-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo grey fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Elusive City (USA) Dam: Pax Mina (FR) J+H: 3-1-0-1 Turf: 3-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 01/07/22 (80 Days)
Owner: Boultbee Brooks Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 15Feb22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 D Boche	 58	 $--	 Gaidar	 1:59.48		  ........... 6.............................Chantilly
6 of 7	 21Apr22	 LON	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 D Boche	 58	 $--	 Percy Shelley	 1:55.49		  ........... 9.................. ParisLongchamp
1 of 14	 01Jul22	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 C Raimbault	 59	 $--	 Romantic Rose	 1:47.80		  ....... Lhd...................... Clairefontaine
3 of 10	 23Jul22	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 C Raimbault	 56	 $--	 Sanpedro	 1:38.90		  .......... ½...................... Clairefontaine
9 of 12	 11Aug22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 C Raimbault	 51	 $--	 Hollywood Africans	 1:57.50		  ......... 14............................ Deauville

8 ALLURRE (FR) Trainer: M Cesandri Barrier: 7 Total: 6-1-0-0 Prize Money: $8,782
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 54.5 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Anodin (IRE) Dam: Alleaza (FR) J+H: 5-1-0-0 Turf: 6-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 11/06/22 (100 Days)
Owner: Bloodstock Agency Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 19May22	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 A Crastus	 58.5	 $--	 Brana	 1:40.72		  ........ 5½.................................Vichy
1 of 10	 11Jun22	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 36	 [	 2]	 A Crastus	 57	 $--	 La Loire	 1:41.09		  ........... 2.........................Lyon-Parilly
7 of 10	 21Jul22	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 A Crastus	 56	 $--	 Nola	 1:40.26		  ........ 3¾.................................Vichy
9 of 16	 13Aug22	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 A Crastus	 55.5	 $--	 Mashmedia	 1:47.30		  ...... 11½...................... Clairefontaine
8 of 17	 04Sep22	 LON	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	 9]	 A Crastus	 60	 $--	 La Perriere	 1:57.70		  ........ 3½.................. ParisLongchamp
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R6 19 Sep 2022 | Saint-Cloud | LIEU PLAISANT HANDICAP
Distance: 2000m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR23,000
10:45 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 339
	 2	 852
	 3	 047
	 4	 024853
	 5	 82828
	 6	 848970
	 7	 450
	 8	 315522
	 9	 49506
	10	 5686
	11	 426293
	12	 321440
	13	 8653
	14	 657638
	15	 677374
	16	 50
	17	 004448

JAVA D’EMRA (FR)
FLATTEN THE CURVE (FR)
MASHKALOVE (FR)
DIAMOND FOR REEL (FR)
VEDEVA (FR)
MESSAGIN A BOTTLE (FR)
BABY GLORY (FR)
TWO DOOR SALOON (IRE)
AIRA (FR)
NORTHERN PROJECT
LILOU CHOPE (FR)
JOYEUSE SAGE (FR)
AMI SOLEDAD (FR)
SOGYNT (FR)
GLORY WHITE (FR)
PEDROZIO (FR)
BLACK TRACK (FR)

60
60
60
59.5
59.5
59
59
58.5
58
58
57.5
57.5
57.5
57
57
57
56

6
2
12
14
1
8
5
15
3
10
4
16
13
7
9
11
17

O ANDIGNE
E HARDOUIN
C LECOEUVRE
M BARZALONA
L BAILS  1.5 
A LEMAITRE
C DEMURO
M GUYON
G BENOIST
S MAILLOT
M GRANDIN
M VELON  1.5 
L ROUSSEL  1.5 
Y ROUSSET
R MANGIONE
A MADAMET
C SOUMILLON

J MIEULLE
MLLE C FEY
A SCHUTZ
M F WEISSMEIER
F GRAFFARD
MLLE C AUVRAY
W HICKST
F R MONFORT
Y BARBEROT
N CLEMENT
P COTTIER
P&F & RENAUT
JEAN DUBOIS
C H PLISSON
V DISSAUX
F HAYERES
ROB COLLET

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

F
G
F
F
F
G
F
F
F
C
F
F
G
G
F
G
G

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
UK
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
62
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 3-�0�-0-2
	 3-�0�-1-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 6-�0�-1-1
	 5-�0�-2-0
	10-�0�-0-1
	 3-�0�-0-0
	19-�1�-4-3
	 5-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-0
	17-�2�-2-3
	20-�1�-1-2
	 4-�0�-0-1
	13-�0�-0-1
	 6-�0�-0-1
	 2-�0�-0-0
	24-�0�-1-1

$2,941
$4,538
$1,294
$8,630
$6,408
$6,147
$2,513
$30,252
$3,304
$0
$21,420
$23,676
$3,424
$3,403
$3,866
$0
$15,678

	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	5-�2�-1-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	5-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

1 JAVA D’EMRA (FR) Trainer: J Mieulle Barrier: 6 Total: 3-0-0-2 Prize Money: $2,941
Jockey: O Andigne WT: 60 Good: 3-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Kandidate (UK) Dam: Fawayla D’emra (FR) J+H: 3-0-0-2 Turf: 3-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme Mh Boitteau

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 13	 06Jul22	 SEN	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 12	 [	 4]	 O Andigne	 53.5	 $--	 Magioka	 2:29.41		  .......... ½...............Senonnes-Pouance
3 of 11	 27Jul22	 SML	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 O Andigne	 56.5	 $--	 Paideia	 2:47.78		  ........ 4¾.......................... Saint-Malo
9 of 10	 28Aug22	 DEA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 24	 [	10]	 O Andigne	 59	 $--	 Meisara	 2:07.73		  ...... 12¼............................ Deauville

2 FLATTEN THE CURVE (FR) Trainer: Mlle C Fey Barrier: 2 Total: 3-0-1-0 Prize Money: $4,538
Jockey: E Hardouin WT: 60 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Zarak Dam: Lailoma (FR) J+H: 3-0-1-0 Turf: 3-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: E Sauren

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 12	 26Apr22	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 E Hardouin	 58	 $--	 Tekao	 2:15.56		  ......... 12.........................Lyon-Parilly
5 of 6	 08Jun22	 AMI	 turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 E Hardouin	 56	 $--	 Havana Six	 3:19.52		  ........... 4.............................. Amiens
2 of 15	 31Aug22	 COM	turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 E Hardouin	 59.5	 $--	 Laurent	 1:48.00		  ........ 1¼......................... Compiegne

3 MASHKALOVE (FR) Trainer: A Schutz Barrier: 12 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,294
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 60 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo grey fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Reliable Man (UK) Dam: Myla Rose (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M Saviozzi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
12 of 15	 05Apr22	 STC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 T Piccone	 57	 $--	 Mascaret	 1:45.84		  ...... 12¼.........................Saint-Cloud
4 of 6	 28Apr22	 LEN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 C Lecoeuvre	 55.5	 $--	 Long Ridge Road	 2:09.90		  ........ 2¾.............................Le Mans
7 of 8	 20Aug22	 LET	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 T Ono	 54.5	 $--	 Fresh Kiss	 2:15.30		  ...... 24½......................... Le Touquet

4 DIAMOND FOR REEL (FR) Trainer: M F Weissmeier Barrier: 14 Total: 6-0-1-1 Prize Money: $8,630
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 59.5 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo grey fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Highland Reel (IRE) Dam: Diamond Fever (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Stall Picadilly

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 01Feb22	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 C Demuro	 56	 $--	 Woodstone	 2:09.00		  .......... ¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
4 of 11	 19Feb22	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 24	 [	 5]	 C Demuro	 58	 $--	 Enola	 2:02.87		  ........ 4¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
8 of 9	 14Mar22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 14	 [	 5]	 A Lemaitre	 53	 $--	 Jay Gatsby	 1:57.90		  ...... 10¾.............................Chantilly
5 of 12	 13Aug22	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 A Lemaitre	 55.5	 $--	 Orange Vif	 1:50.70		  ........ 1¾...................... Clairefontaine
3 of 15	 31Aug22	 COM	turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 M Barzalona	 59	 $--	 Laurent	 1:48.00		  ........ 1¼......................... Compiegne
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5 VEDEVA (FR) Trainer: F Graffard Barrier: 1 Total: 5-0-2-0 Prize Money: $6,408
Jockey: L Bails (a1.5) WT: 59.5 Good: 4-0-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo grey fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Dark Angel (IRE) Dam: Veda (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: H H Aga Khan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 17Aug21	 DEA	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 C Soumillon	 57	 $--	 Osmose	 1:18.85		  ........ 8½............................ Deauville
2 of 13	 06Oct21	 POR	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 C Soumillon	 58	 $--	 Oxiana	 1:42.40		  ........... 2............................Pornichet
8 of 12	 13Nov21	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 V Seguy	 58	 $--	 Lastrada	 1:53.10		  ......... 12....................... Lyon La Soie
2 of 12	 03Mar22	 POR	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 C Soumillon	 56.5	 $--	 Russipant Fal	 2:13.92		  ........... 6............................Pornichet
8 of 13	 04Apr22	 CHA	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	11]	 C Soumillon	 58	 $--	 Joyce Galeste	 1:52.53		  ........ 3¼.............................Chantilly

6 MESSAGIN A BOTTLE (FR) Trainer: Mlle C Auvray Barrier: 8 Total: 10-0-0-1 Prize Money: $6,147
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 59 Good: 6-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

3yo grey fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Literato Dam: Lettre A Olive (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D Bismuth

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 12Apr22	 FTN	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 74	 [	 5]	 C Lecoeuvre	 59	 $--	 Zwialh	 1:44.23		  ........... 4......................Fontainebleau
8 of 14	 04Jul22	 AGT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	 5]	 T Trullier	 56	 $--	 Dereva	 2:02.50		  ........... 8............................ Argentan
9 of 11	 26Jul22	 COM	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	 8]	 T Piccone	 58	 $--	 Tinette	 2:08.87		  ........ 6¾......................... Compiegne
7 of 16	 11Aug22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 C Lecoeuvre	 57.5	 $--	 Ilonas Dinosaur	 1:58.95		  ........... 2............................ Deauville
11 of 15	 23Aug22	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 84	 [	 9]	 T Trullier	 57	 $--	 Damsel	 1:28.97		  ........ 9¼............................ Deauville

7 BABY GLORY (FR) Trainer: W Hickst Barrier: 5 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $2,513
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 59 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Olympic Glory (IRE) Dam: Banville (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Normandie Pur Sang

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 12	 07Jun22	 DEP	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 M Casamento	 54.5	 $--	 La Mehana	 2:32.00		  ...... 11½...............................Dieppe
5 of 9	 08Jul22	 DEP	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 M Casamento	 56.5	 $--	 Final Gesture	 2:27.20		  ........ 5¾...............................Dieppe
11 of 17	 31Aug22	 COM	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	16]	 T Bachelot	 57	 $--	 Ridaviya	 2:04.56		  ...... 10½......................... Compiegne

8 TWO DOOR SALOON (IRE) Trainer: F R Monfort Barrier: 15 Total: 19-1-4-3 Prize Money: $30,252
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 58.5 Good: 9-0-3-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Tamayuz (UK) Dam: Duchesse (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 13-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-1-1 Last Win: 17/06/22 (94 Days)
Owner: B Rochette/j Bossert

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 13	 17Jun22	 DEP	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	 2]	 T Bachelot	 55	 $--	 Loma	 1:54.00		  ......... hd...............................Dieppe
5 of 16	 02Jul22	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	13]	 T Bachelot	 57	 $--	 Iken	 1:38.66		  ........... 2.............................Chantilly
5 of 10	 22Jul22	 VIC	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	 8]	 T Bachelot	 57	 $--	 Lady Ariella	 1:59.88		  ........ 1½.................................Vichy
2 of 9	 15Aug22	 VIC	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 J Nicoleau	 57.5	 $--	 Morea	 1:59.69		  .......... ½.................................Vichy
2 of 9	 25Aug22	 CTB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 J Nicoleau	 57.5	 $--	 Dzarina	 2:04.13		  ........... 2......................Chateaubriant

9 AIRA (FR) Trainer: Y Barberot Barrier: 3 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: $3,304
Jockey: G Benoist WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Rajsaman Dam: Airlight (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme A Kurth

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 31Oct21	 STC	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 G Benoist	 57	 $--	 By All Means	 1:43.99		  ........ 7¾.........................Saint-Cloud
9 of 11	 16Nov21	 STC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 G Benoist	 56.5	 $--	 Haya Zark	 1:53.02		  ........... 9.........................Saint-Cloud
5 of 14	 11Dec21	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 C Guitraud	 56.5	 $--	 Kanifushi	 1:29.37		  ........ 2½............................ Deauville
10 of 10	 11Jan22	 POR	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 C Guitraud	 55	 $--	 Loliwood	 1:42.47		  ...... 17¾............................Pornichet
6 of 9	 25Aug22	 CTB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 C Guitraud	 57.5	 $--	 Dzarina	 2:04.13		  ........ 6¾......................Chateaubriant

10 NORTHERN PROJECT Trainer: N Clement Barrier: 10 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S Maillot WT: 58 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Ribchester (IRE) Dam: North Mare (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Haras De Cisai/mme C Von Leithne

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 10	 06May22	 CHA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 T Trullier	 58	 $--	 L’antharis	 2:10.15		  ........ 4½.............................Chantilly
6 of 12	 07Jun22	 DEP	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 T Trullier	 58	 $--	 La Mehana	 2:32.00		  ...... 15¾...............................Dieppe
8 of 9	 08Jul22	 DEP	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 T Trullier	 58	 $--	 Final Gesture	 2:27.20		  ...... 15¼...............................Dieppe
6 of 6	 01Sep22	 LEC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 T Trullier	 56	 $--	 Parure Des Sables	 2:38.60		  ...... 16¾................ Le Croise-Laroche
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11 LILOU CHOPE (FR) Trainer: P Cottier Barrier: 4 Total: 17-2-2-3 Prize Money: $21,420
Jockey: M Grandin WT: 57.5 Good: 9-2-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-1-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-2-1-0
Sire: Captain Chop Dam: Lorea Chope (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 10-0-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-2-1 Last Win: 25/03/22 (178 Days)
Owner: S Grandin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 19Apr22	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 A Crastus	 58.5	 $--	 Balagan	 2:11.43		  ........... 5............................ Marseille 
6 of 7	 06May22	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 M Forest	 53.5	 $--	 Super Quartz	 2:12.08		  ...... 14½................... Marseille-Borely
2 of 9	 21May22	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 M Velon	 57.5	 $--	 Perfect Liaison	 1:40.63		  .......... ½.........................Lyon-Parilly
9 of 10	 11Jun22	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 37	 [	 2]	 A Crastus	 53.5	 $--	 Sugar Time	 2:10.95		  ........ 9½............................ Marseille 
3 of 12	 05Jul22	 AIX	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 M Grandin	 59	 $--	 Instantane	 1:51.40		  ........ 2½...................... Aix-Les-Bains

12 JOYEUSE SAGE (FR) Trainer: P&f & Renaut Barrier: 16 Total: 20-1-1-2 Prize Money: $23,676
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 10-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-0-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Morandi Dam: La Joyeuse Sage (FR) J+H: 6-1-1-1 Turf: 13-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-0-2 Last Win: 02/07/22 (79 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Premiers Pas

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 14Jun22	 COM	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 M Velon	 53.5	 $--	 Orange Vif	 2:10.94		  ......... hd......................... Compiegne
1 of 15	 02Jul22	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	 7]	 M Velon	 55	 $--	 Lady Valou	 1:40.18		  ........... 2.............................Chantilly
4 of 14	 31Jul22	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	 9]	 M Velon	 55.5	 $--	 Samba Vanilla	 1:37.70		  ........... 3...................... Clairefontaine
4 of 16	 11Aug22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 M Velon	 54.5	 $--	 Ilonas Dinosaur	 1:58.95		  ........ 1½............................ Deauville
10 of 11	 27Aug22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	 1]	 M Velon	 54	 $--	 Vega Of Saints	 2:00.43		  ........ 3¾............................ Deauville

13 AMI SOLEDAD (FR) Trainer: Jean Dubois Barrier: 13 Total: 4-0-0-1 Prize Money: $3,424
Jockey: L Roussel (a1.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Al Wukair (IRE) Dam: Dogaressa (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 4-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Victoria Dreams

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 13	 01Sep21	 EVX	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 M Justum	 56	 $--	 Garachico	 1:56.40		  ........ 9½...............................Evreux
6 of 12	 23Oct21	 CHO	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 Q Perrette	 58	 $--	 Anthorus	 -- --- --		  ......... 12................................Cholet
5 of 12	 05Aug22	 CLA	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 32	 [	 2]	 L Roussel	 57	 $--	 Indigo Night	 2:21.80		  ........ 3¼...................... Clairefontaine
3 of 9	 17Aug22	 AGT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 18	 [	 5]	 L Roussel	 56.5	 $--	 Lexington Gold	 2:16.60		  ........ 6¼............................ Argentan

14 SOGYNT (FR) Trainer: C H Plisson Barrier: 7 Total: 13-0-0-1 Prize Money: $3,403
Jockey: Y Rousset WT: 57 Good: 9-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 11-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Peer Gynt (JPN) Dam: Kitty Yield (FR) J+H: 7-0-0-0 Turf: 12-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mat Melin/mich Melin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 07Jul22	 NAN	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	 5]	 Y Rousset	 57	 $--	 Pendulum Valley	 2:37.69		  ........... 7...............................Nantes
7 of 13	 15Jul22	 CLA	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 Y Rousset	 58.5	 $--	 Rosetta Stone	 2:19.70		  ........ 7¾...................... Clairefontaine
6 of 9	 30Jul22	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 1	 [	 1]	 E Crublet	 56	 $--	 Billericay Dickie	 2:34.89		  ........ 6¼.................................Vichy
3 of 15	 11Aug22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 S Saadi	 58	 $--	 Saqsaywaman	 1:59.24		  ........... 5............................ Deauville
8 of 10	 29Aug22	 AGT	 turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 18	 [	10]	 S Maillot	 56.5	 $--	 And We Danced	 3:11.70		  ........... 9............................ Argentan

15 GLORY WHITE (FR) Trainer: V Dissaux Barrier: 9 Total: 6-0-0-1 Prize Money: $3,866
Jockey: R Mangione WT: 57 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Whitecliffsofdover (USA) Dam: Glory Dream (FR) J+H: 4-0-0-1 Turf: 6-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mlle V Dissaux

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 28Mar22	 FTN	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 L Boisseau	 56.5	 $--	 Virtual Rock	 2:18.92		  ........... 7......................Fontainebleau
7 of 9	 08Jun22	 AMI	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 R Mangione	 54.5	 $--	 Sunray	 2:28.17		  ........ 8¾.............................. Amiens
3 of 13	 17Jun22	 DEP	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	 7]	 R Mangione	 55.5	 $--	 Two Door Saloon	 1:54.00		  ........ 1½...............................Dieppe
7 of 8	 16Jul22	 STC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 33	 [	 8]	 R Mangione	 53	 $--	 O’monerie	 1:40.56		  ........... 7.........................Saint-Cloud
4 of 15	 31Aug22	 COM	turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 R Mangione	 56.5	 $--	 Laurent	 1:48.00		  ........ 2¼......................... Compiegne

16 PEDROZIO (FR) Trainer: F Hayeres Barrier: 11 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 57 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Pedro The Great (USA) Dam: Lady Apples (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Y Fouchard

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 15	 27Mar22	 POR	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 8	 [	 4]	 H Lebouc	 56	 $--	 Pieter De Hooch	 2:31.36		  ........ 9½............................Pornichet
10 of 11	 23Apr22	 NAN	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 Alex Roussel	 58	 $--	 Mormona	 2:38.57		  ...... 32¾...............................Nantes
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17 BLACK TRACK (FR) Trainer: Rob Collet Barrier: 17 Total: 24-0-1-1 Prize Money: $15,678
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 56 Good: 15-0-0-1 Track: 7-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-0
Sire: Manduro (GER) Dam: Courchevel (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 19-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Rob Rob  Collet

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 13	 26May22	 LON	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 26	 [	13]	 R Mangione	 52.5	 $--	 Merseyside	 2:13.84		  ........ 9¾.................. ParisLongchamp
4 of 11	 03Jun22	 COM	turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 S Maillot	 54.5	 $--	 Vintage Queen	 1:50.88		  ........ 3¾......................... Compiegne
4 of 10	 14Jun22	 COM	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 S Maillot	 56.5	 $--	 Orange Vif	 2:10.94		  ........ 2¼......................... Compiegne
4 of 10	 25Jun22	 COM	turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 32	 [	 8]	 S Maillot	 55	 $--	 Uncle Bo	 1:51.98		  ........ 2½......................... Compiegne
8 of 11	 26Jul22	 COM	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	10]	 A Pouchin	 53.5	 $--	 Tinette	 2:08.87		  ........ 5¼......................... Compiegne


